Mending the Soul Small Group Participant Agreement

As a Mending the Soul Small Group Participant, I understand and agree to the following:

- [NAME OF CERTIFIED FACILITATOR, CHURCH OR ORGANIZATION'S] Mending the Soul Small Groups are led by lay facilitators who function in a peer support role. Specifically, the Facilitators (a) believe that a strong relationship with Jesus Christ is the foundation for a healthy, productive life; (b) have completed and passed Mending the Soul's online Basic Training certification course; (c) have a completed their own Mending the Soul small group as a participant; and (d) are not professional counselors and do not function in a therapeutic role.
- **2.** I have read, understand and will comply with Mending the Soul Small Group Confidentiality Requirements as set forth in Attachment 1.
- **3.** I have read, understand and will comply with Mending the Soul's Guidelines for a Safe Mending the Soul Small Group as set forth in Attachment 2.
- **4.** I have read, understand and will comply with Mending the Soul's Small Group Crisis Response Requirements as set forth in Attachment 3.

Participant's Signature	Participant's Printed Name	Date
Facilitator's Signature	Facilitator's Printed Name	Date
Facilitator's Signature	Facilitator's Printed Name	Date